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Nanotube 2019

when size matters

NT Board Meeting

1. Call to order 
2. Changes to the agenda 
3. Approval of minutes from NT18 board meeting 
4. Report by NT19 Conference Chair on NT19 & discussion 
5. Selection of advisory board members 
6. Candidate organizers for NT21 
7. Comments, announcement, other business 
8. Adjournment

held at the NT19 conference 
Congress Center Würzburg, Würzburg, Germany 
Thursday, 25. July 2019 
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NT Board Meeting

NT steering committee
name last name Affiliation email role attendance

AL Annick Loiseau ONERA-CNRS, FranceFrance annick.loiseau@onera.fr Co-Chair  

SM Shigeo Maruyama University of TokyoJapan maruyama@photon.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp Co-Chair  

TH Tobias Hertel JMU WürzburgGermanytobias.hertel@uni-wuerzburg.de Member  

AJ Ado Jorio UFMG Brazil adojorio@fisica.ufmg.br Member  

EK Esko Kauppinen Aalto UniversityFinland esko.kauppinen@aalto.fi Member  

JK Jing Kong MIT USA jingkong@mit.edu Member  

YL Yan Li Peking UniversityChina yanli@pku.edu.cn Member  

MY Masako Yudasaka AIST Japan m-yudasaka@aist.go.jp Member  

MZ Ming Zheng NIST USA ming.zheng@nist.gov Member  

DT David Tomanek Michigan State UniversityUSA tomanek@pa.msu.edu Honorary Member 
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NT19 advisory board
name last name Affiliation email attendance

MA Michael S. Arnold University of Wisconsin-Madison USA michael.arnold@wisc.edu  
SB Seunghyun Baik Sungkyunkwan University Korea sbaik@me.skku.ac.kr  
CB Christophe Bichara CINAM, CNRS France christophe.bichara@univ-amu.fr  
LC Laurent Cognet LP2N, CNRS France laurent.cognet@u-bordeaux.fr  
JE James Elliott University of Cambridge UK jae1001@cam.ac.uk  
DH Daniel Heller Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center USA hellerd@mskcc.org  
KJ Kaili Jiang Tsinghua University China JiangKL@tsinghua.edu.cn  
EK Esko Kauppinen Aalto University  Finland esko.kauppinen@aalto.fi  
JK Junichiro Kono Rice University  USA kono@rice.edu  
RK Ralph Krupke Karlsruhe Institube of Technology Germanykrupke@kit.edu  
KM Kazunari Matsuda Kyoto University Japan matsuda@iae.kyoto-u.ac.jp  
YO Yutaka Ohno Nagoya University Japan yohno@nagoya-u.jp  
LP Lianmao Peng Peking University China lmpeng@pku.edu.cn  
SR Stephanie Reich Freie Universität Berlin Germanyreich@physik.fu-berlin.de  
WR Wencai Ren IMR  China wcren@imr.ac.cn  
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NT19 - Fun Facts
Attendance: 400±20

Others
12 %

Poland
1 %Belgium

2 %Italy
2 %Russia

2 %

Finland
3 %UK

4 %

France
5 %

Korea
5 %

USA
6 %

China
17 %

Germany
18 %

Japan
22 %

‘Others’
Brazil 5
Israel 5
Canada 4
Spain 4
Sweden 4
Switzerland 4
Australia 3
Austria 3
Hungary 3
India 2
Mexico 2
Netherland
s

2

Taiwan 2
Algeria 1
Croatia 1
Indonesia 1
Luxembour
g

1

Romania 1
Saudi 
Arabia

1

UAE 1
Ukraine 1
Viet Nam 1
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NT19 - Fun Facts
Gender

men
78 %

women
22 %
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NT19 - Fun Facts
Registration type

regular
67 %

student
33 %
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NT19 - Fun Facts
Presentation type

including symposia

poster
66 %

contributed
14 %

invited
16 %

overview
2 %

keynote
1 %

tutorial
1 %

plenary only

poster
74 %

contributed
9 %

invited
11 %

keynote
4 %

tutorial
2 %
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NT19 - Fun Facts
Allotted time

including symposia

poster
29 %

symposia
22 %

plenary
39 %

tutorial
9 %

plenary only

poster
38 %

plenary
50 %

tutorial
12 %
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NT19 - Fun Facts
Abstract submissions by symposium

including oral presentations (420)

nanobio
6 %

theory
7 %

electronics
9 %

spectroscopy
9 %

energy
11 %

2D materials
12 %

synthesis
14 %

main
33 %
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poster only (249)
nanobio

5 %
theory
7 %

electronics
5 %

spectroscopy
10 %

energy
10 %

2D materials
10 % synthesis

16 %

main
37 %

added after board meeting
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NT19 - Fun Facts
Comparison with previous meetings

NT19 
Würzburg

NT16 
Vienna

NT15 
Nagoya

NT01 
Potsdam

plenary 50 % 59 % 57 % 58 %

poster 38 % 30 % 37 % 42 %

tutorial 12 % 11 % 6 % 0 %

time 32h 34h 33h 37h

*

* including poster preview sessions

*
#

# including contributed talks
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NT19 - Results of Survey
How many NT conferences did  

you attend?

three or more
22 %

two
15 % one

63 %

I am a ...

None of the above
9 %

Professor or group leader
27 %

Postdoc
15 %

PhD student
48 %
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NT19 - Results of Survey

At NT19 I am/was delivering ...

none
9 %both

7 %

oral
20 %

poster
64 %

Do you know that we offered a free-of-
charge poster printing service before 

the conference?

No
24 %

Yes
76 %
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NT19 - Results of Survey
Parallel afternoon symposia are new to 

NT. How do you compare this to 
previous Satellites?

no basis for comparison
29 %

undecided
8 %

symposia preferred
44 %

satellite preferred
20 %

NT19 does not have Poster-Preview 
Sessions. Do you miss these ca. 30 

minute previews?

no basis for comparison
26 %

undecided
6 %

No
37 %

Yes
31 %
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NT19 - Results of Survey
Your plans for next years NT meeting 

in Houston: If the timing is right ...

undecided
42 %

most likely will not attend.
17 %

likely will attend
42 %

How satisfied where you with this 
conference on a scale from 1 to 4 ?

Four stars (outstanding)
50 %

Three stars (nice)
34 %

Two stars (acceptable)
9 %

One star (clearly sub-standard)
7 %
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